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Introduction
W E L C O M E  T O  O U R  20 /2 1  A D U L T  C O M P E T I T I O N S  G U I D E .  W E  A R E  M A K I N G  S O M E

C H A N G E S  F R O M  T H E  1 9 / 20  A D U L T  C O M P E T I T I O N  C A L E N D A R  T O  E N S U R E  W E  G I V E

Y O U  T H E  B E S T  P O S S I B L E  A N D  S A F E S T  D O D G E B A L L  E X P E R I E N C E  I N  T H E  W A K E

O F  T H E  C O V I D- 1 9  P A N D E M I C .  R E A D  O N  F O R  M O R E  D E T A I L S !

Clubs need to register with us as club members to

participate in our national and regional leagues. There

are two levels of membership, standard and premium.

Both memberships offer clubs a wide range of benefits

and discounts, whilst the premium membership also

includes public liability insurance. You will be able to do

this on the club membership page.

Individuals can choose to get British Dodgeball

membership in order to have a say on the direction we

develop the sport in, get voting rights at our AGM and get

discounted products. Other sports demand you purchase 

 a membership in order to play - we prefer to give you the

option to support us.

C l u b  &  I n d i v i d u a l  M e m b e r s h i p  An d  P l aye r  r e g i s t r a t i o n

All of your club players will need to register with us in

order to be able to play in any competition. They can

register on our Playing Registration  . Any players aged

15+ who are competing in both adult and junior events

need to complete both an adult and a junior registration

form.

The player registration system provides us with a

valuable insight into dodgeball participation in the UK. All

data is stored and used in line with our Privacy Policy,

available to view at the foot of our website.

Please ensure you make this clear to your players; if any

players are found to be playing without the necessary

registration then our rules & regulations state that the

team they played for may be sanctioned.

https://www.britishdodgeball.org/product/club-membership/
https://www.britishdodgeball.org/product/british-dodgeball-membership/
https://www.britishdodgeball.org/register
https://www.britishdodgeball.org/register
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScSTjchjy51XowekaXeV1C77aHZnVUmRiB86in2lhz8CXXT_w/viewform
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Ad u l t  l e a g u e s  &  E v e n t s

D u e  t o  r e c e i v i n g  a p p r o v a l  i n  a l l  f o u r  h o m e  n a t i o n s

f o r  o u r  R e t u r n  t o  P l a y  i n  d o d g e b a l l  w e  a r e  p l e a s e d

t o  b e  i n  a  p o s i t i o n  t o  a d v e r t i s e  o u r  2020/21  s e a s o n .

I n  M a r c h  2020  w h e n  t h e  s p o r t  w a s  a b r u p t l y  h a l t e d

t h e  u n d e r s t a n d i n g  b y  a l l  o f  h o w  t o  o p e r a t e  s a f e l y

w i t h i n  a  p a n d e m i c  w a s  l i m i t e d .  N o w  h o w e v e r  w e

a r e  c o n f i d e n t  t h a t  a s  l o n g  a s  w e  a l l  a s  a  c o m m u n i t y

c o n s i s t e n t l y  f o l l o w  t h e  g u i d e l i n e s  t h e n  t h e  s e a s o n

w i l l  b e  a b l e  t o  g o  a h e a d  a s  p l a n n e d .  

W e  w i l l  b e  m a k i n g  c h a n g e s  f r o m  t h e  p a s t  i n  o r d e r

t o  s a f e l y  o p e r a t e  o u r  l e a g u e s  a n d  e v e n t s  a n d

p r o v i d e  o u r  m e m b e r s  w i t h  m a n y  o p p o r t u n i t i e s  t o

p l a y  t h e  g a m e .   

O u r  2020/2021  s e a s o n  w i l l  o n c e  a g a i n  f e a t u r e

r e g i o n a l  l e a g u e s ,  n a t i o n a l  l e a g u e s ,  m i x e d  l e a g u e s

a n d  o p e n s .

M o s t  o f  t h e  c h a n g e s  h a v e  b e e n  s u m m a r i s e d  b e l o w .

W h a t  y o u  d o n ' t  f i n d  w i l l  b e  u p d a t e d  o n  t h e  w e b s i t e

o v e r  t h e  c o m i n g  d a y s  a n d  w e e k s .

I n  o r d e r  t o  e n a b l e  o u r  n a t i o n a l  l e a g u e s  i n  E n g l a n d

t o  e x p a n d  w e  a r e  i n t r o d u c i n g  a  N o r t h  a n d  S o u t h

l e a g u e  2.  T h e s e  l e a g u e s  w i l l  t a k e  p l a c e  i n  S h e f f i e l d

a n d  B r a c k n e l l  r e s p e c t i v e l y .  

T h e  n a t i o n a l  l e a g u e s  i n  E n g l a n d  w i l l  w e l c o m e  a

m a x i m u m  o f  12  t e a m s  d u e  t o  n o  r e l e g a t i o n  t a k i n g

p l a c e  i n  t h e  2019/20  s e a s o n .  T e a m s  i n  t h e s e

l e a g u e s  w i l l  p l a y  u p  t o  3  r o u n d s  o n  s o m e  l e a g u e

d a t e s .

O u r  O p e n  e v e n t s  w i l l  h a v e  r e d u c e d  m a x i m u m  e n t r y

n u m b e r s  d u e  t o  t h e  a d d i t i o n a l  r e g u l a t i o n s  w e  w i l l

b e  i n t r o d u c i n g  a s  p a r t  o f  o u r  r e t u r n  t o  p l a y .  

E a c h  e v e n t  w i l l  h a v e  a d d i t i o n a l  s t a f f  a n d  d e t a i l e d

C o v i d  s a f e  r e g u l a t i o n s  t h a t  m u s t  b e  f o l l o w e d  t o

e n s u r e  t h e  s a f e t y  o f  t h e  p a r t i c i p a n t s  a n d  o u r  s t a f f

A  F o a m  O p e n  S e r i e s  w i l l  b e  i n t r o d u c e d  t o  p r o v i d e

m o r e  o p p o r t u n i t i e s  f o r  t h o s e  w i s h i n g  t o

p a r t i c i p a t e  i n  t h i s  n e w  f o r m a t  o f  t h e  s p o r t  i n  t h e

U K .



Ad u l t  NAT I O NAL  L e a g u e S
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N o r t h  &  S O U T H

L e a g u e S

SOUTH

LEAGUE

North

lEAGUE

M I X E D  l e a g u e

Men's North League 2

Men's South League 2

The North League will be

hosted in Sheffield and will run

for a total of 7 rounds.

Dependent on entries the

leagues taking place in the

North in the 2020/21 season

will be:

The South League will be

hosted in Berkshire and will

run for a total of 7 rounds.

Dependent on entries the

leagues taking place in the

South in the 2020/21 season

will be:

N a t i o n a l  

L e a g u e s

Women's Super League

Women's League 1

Men's Super League

Men's League 1

Women's Super League

Men's Super League

Men's League 1

The English National Leagues 

will be held at St George's Park 

Burton, and will run for a total 

of  9 rounds. 

Dependent on entries the 

leagues taking place at 

SGP in the 2020/21 season will be:

The Irish National Leagues will be 

held at Queen's University 

Belfast and will run 

for a maximum of 7 

rounds of the 9 dates 

available, The first round will not be before

December 2020.

Dependent on entries the leagues taking

place in Belfast in the 2020/21 season will

be:

The Scottish Super League will be held in

Dundee and will run for 4 rounds. All

league dates will be after the New Year.

In the 2020/21 National Leagues the Welsh

community clubs will be invited to enter

the English based North & South National

Leagues. The Welsh University clubs are

begin provided the opportunity to

participate in University only leagues as

we prepare for BUCS next season. The Mixed Super League and League 1 will take place

over 7 rounds in Stafford.

N.IRISH

lEAGUE

ENGLISH

LEAGUE

MIXED

LEAGUE

SCOTTISH

lEAGUE



Ad u l t  R E G I O NAL  r e g i o n s
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L EAG U E

L O CAT I O N S

North EAST

lEAGUE

AU T/W I N  -  S P R/S U M

The regional leagues in 2020/21

will provide a welcome

opportunity for competitive

dodgeball within a localised

region. The flexibility of the

leagues will depend on the

entry numbers. Regions may

operate a separate men's and

women's league, operate just

the 1 league or have multiple

divisions. We want to ensure

our regional leagues are open

to all and teams are given the

opportunity to compete against

others of a similar standard. 

If there are not enough 

teams entered to form a viable

regional league, we will offer

teams the chance to enter their

next closest league, prioritising

feedback from teams, travel

distance and competitive

standard. 

AB O U T

North East - Newcastle

North West - Merseyside

Yorkshire - Sheffield

W.Midlands - Birmingham

E.Midlands - Leicester

South East - Essex

South - Southampton

South West - Taunton

We are finding it very difficult

at present to confirm all our

desired venues for the 2020/21

season. The following

locations are where we intend

to host our regional leagues:

There will be 2 leagues per year in order to give new

teams the chance to enter halfway through a season, the

Autumn/Winter league and the Spring/Summer league.

Regional Leagues are open to entry from both

community and university dodgeball clubs/teams

North WEST

lEAGUE

YORKSHIRE

lEAGUE

EAST MIDLANDS

lEAGUE

WEST MIDLANDS

lEAGUE
SOUTH EAST

lEAGUE

SOUTH

lEAGUE

SOUTH WEST

lEAGUE
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National League Entry Form - Deadline 31st October at midnight.

Regional League Entry Form - Deadline 12th October at midnight.

Mixed League Entry Form - Deadline 26th October at midnight.

To enter one of our National, Regional or Mixed leagues please complete the relevant form below.

The overall cost of a team's national league entry will be dependent on the league they participate in and the number of rounds

and matches provided. British Dodgeball will be taking on additional costs to hire venues for longer, add additional staff and

ensure our leagues are Covid safe. Although we are taking on additional costs we have made the decision that there will be no 

 increase in the cost per match at our national leagues from the 2019/20 season. In England this was £32.50 and Northern

Ireland £30 per match.

Mixed and Regional League costs will be £30 per match.

E n t E R  a n  a d u l t  L e a g u e
SIGN  UP  NOW !

LEAGUE  COSTS

E n t E R  a n  a d u l t  o p e n
SIGN  UP  NOW !

You can enter an adult open  via the shop section on the website . All information will be available on the website page, including

the entry deadline. Please be aware that due to venue availability a lot of these events have not yet gone live.

Payments for entries into adult opens will be taken at the time of entry, You can email ben@britishdodgeball.com to discuss

your financial situation if required.   The overall cost of a team's open entry will be £70 - £80 dependent on the individual event

and  can be paid via the website. 

Please view our refund policy for details on cancelled events or entries.

ADULT  OPEN  ENTRY  COSTS

E N T E R  AN  Ad u l t  L EAG U E  O R  E V E N T

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScILN8BhwBXqo27Rg0GQGgvv4ZKFX62iv9ri9r1VWzFVjdiaw/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScILN8BhwBXqo27Rg0GQGgvv4ZKFX62iv9ri9r1VWzFVjdiaw/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSd1gSv-qe5TwCwyQrKP3vnAP3irg9oFeveCSyUcnoMoKqGZ9g/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScR7p2P9nKXQFL_qHg4-Cb9XHtnRENofGqiZfTIvxJHAu-zLQ/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://www.britishdodgeball.org/shop/
http://britishdodgeball.com/
https://www.britishdodgeball.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/09/British-Dodgeball-Refund-and-Cancellation-Policy-2020.pdf?fbclid=IwAR3ow6lxGNsU7MmznYsjLAuzqbLqIjFnkTxWT66HOF1h8UBS8zPGz_VKZXA


03 JAN

2021

FOAM OPEN SERIES 2

Nottingham/Derby

NORTH/SOUTH LEAGUE R1

Sheffield & Berkshire

REGIONAL LEAGUES R1

A/W

REGIONAL LEAGUES R2

A/W

MIXED LEAGUE R1

Stafford

ADULT OPEN  24 OCT

2020

17/18 OCT

2020

31 OCT/01

NOV 2020

07 NOV

2020

08 NOV

2020

21 NOV

2020

28/29 NOV

2020

FOAM OPEN SERIES 1

Manchester/Liverpool

29 NOV

2021

05 DEC

2020

06 DEC

2020

12/13 DEC

2020

19 DEC

2020

ADULT OPEN

NATIONAL LEAGUE 1

SGP

REGIONAL LEAGUES R3

A/W

NATIONAL LEAGUE 2 

SGP / Queen's

REGIONAL LEAGUES R4

A/W

MIXED LEAGUE R2

Stafford

09 JAN

2021

14 FEB

2021

27 FEB

2021

06 MAR

2021

07 MAR

2021

MIXED LEAGUE 3

Stafford

17 JAN

2021

16 JAN

2021

30 JAN

2021

31 JAN

2021

06 FEB

2021

13/14 FEB

2021

NATIONAL LEAGUE 3

SGP / Queen's 

NORTH/SOUTH LEAGUE R2

Sheffield & Berkshire

NATIONAL LEAGUE 4

SGP / Queen's / Dundee

NORTH/SOUTH LEAGUE R3

Sheffield & Berkshire

MIXED LEAGUE R4

Stafford

REGIONAL LEAGUES  R1

S/S

FOAM OPEN SERIES 3

Birmingham

MIXED LEAGUE R5

Stafford

NATIONAL LEAGUE 5

SGP / Queen's / Dundee

NORTH/SOUTH LEAGUE R4

Sheffield & Berkshire

06

a d u l t  CAL E N DAR

**Event dates and venues subject to change. 
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a d u l t  CAL E N DAR

15 MAY

2021

NORTH/SOUTH LEAGUE R6

Sheffield & Berkshire

16 MAY

2021

NATIONAL LEAGUE 9

SGP / Queen's / Dundee

22 MAY

2021

NATIONAL OPEN

Wales

29/20 MAY

2021

5/6 JUNE

2021

06

JUNE

2021

12 JUNE

2021

 19 JUNE

2021

REGIONAL LEAGUE R4

S/S

BRITISH OPEN 

Birmingham

NATIONAL OPEN

Northern Ireland

26 JUNE

2021

BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIPS

FOAM OPEN SERIES 3

Birmingham

NORTH/SOUTH LEAGUE R7

Sheffield & Berkshire

11 APR

2021

10/11

APR

2021

17 APR

2021

18 APR

2021

24 APR

2021

25 APR

2021

NATIONAL LEAGUE 7

SGP / Queen's / Dundee

NORTH/SOUTH LEAGUE R5

Sheffield & Berkshire

MIXED LEAGUE R7

Stafford

REGIONAL LEAGUES  R2

S/S

FOAM OPEN SERIES 1

Manchester/Liverpool

NATIONAL LEAGUE 8

SGP / Queen's

2 MAY

2021

1/2 MAY

2021

08 MAY

2021

NATIONAL OPEN

Scotland

REGIONAL LEAGUES  R3

S/S

FOAM OPEN SERIES 2

Nottingham/Derby

09 MAY

2021

NATIONAL OPEN

England

13 MAR

2021

20 MAR

2021

NATIONAL LEAGUE 6

SGP 

MIXED LEAGUE R6

Stafford

07

**Event dates and venues subject to change. 



08

F U R T H E R  O P P O R T U N I T I E S

Our sport brings opportunities to develop as a coach or referee, the opportunity to volunteer as a media officer, to run social

events with your club, and to connect and create relationships with local schools and the community.  By working with clubs,

we can create a smooth development pathway for players and coaches, and ensure the long term sustainability of the sport.

We highly recommend that all clubs have at least one Level

2 trained dodgeball coach per team. This helps to ensure

that safe, high quality sessions are organised. As a  club

member, you can sign up to one of our coaching courses.  If

you are interested in a course but there isn't one currently

scheduled in for your area, please register your interest and

a member of our team will get in touch when a course is

available in your location. 

Our Social Media Manager, Alex Such, is looking to build a

team of media representatives in all areas of the UK. If you

are interested in photographing & filming dodgeball, email

alex.media@britishdodgeball.com to find out more.

We are always on the lookout for more paid referees!

Whether it is refereeing at one of our university or

community leagues and opens, you can develop your

officiating  with the aid of referee mentors. Contact

alex@britishddogeball.com to find out more.

D o d g e b a l l  i s  n o t  j u s t  a b o u t  c o m p e t i t i o n !

COACH  EDUCATION

BECOME  A  MEDIA  OFFICER

BECOME  A  PAID  REFEREE

DEVELOP  YOUR  CLUB

If you are interested in setting up a new section  or expanding

your club (e.g. juniors or womens sessions) we have a plenty

of  club support resources  as well as our New Club Award.

Clubs can access this award if they are planning to set up a new

community dodgeball club, or a new section at an existing club.

Our website also hosts plenty of funding guidance and clubs

can request bid writing help from British Dodgeball by emailing

hello@britishdodgeball.com.

Dodgemark has been set up in order to provide a kitemark

accreditation for dodgeball clubs and to help support the clubs

to have the strong procedures and systems in place for safe,

engaging dodgeball delivery in their communities. Dodgemark

club accreditation can be applied for by any community

dodgeball club. Once achieved, it can be renewed every two

years. 

For more information about Dodgemark, look at our Member

Club & Dodgemark Guide.  Once you’re ready,

email  hello@britishdodgeball.com  to begin your Dodgemark

accreditation journey. 

DODGEMARK

https://britishdodgeball.org/coaching-courses/
https://www.britishdodgeball.org/coaching-courses/#registerinterest
http://britishdodgeball.com/
http://britishdodgeball.com/
https://www.britishdodgeball.org/club-support/#menu
https://www.britishdodgeball.org/club-support/#newclubaward
https://www.britishdodgeball.org/club-support/#fundingguidance
http://britishdodgeball.com/
https://www.britishdodgeball.org/club-support/#dodgemark
https://britishdodgeball.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/06/Member-Club-Dodgemark-Guide.pdf
http://britishdodgeball.com/


B R I T I S H  D O D G E B A L L

See you on the court

2020 /2 1


